
REGION 5  KLAMATH NATIONAL FOREST
DISTRICT DIVISION BASE STATION CITY SUPERVISOR NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL

Happy Camp/Oak Knoll Oak Knoll Vacant Battalion Chief
Oak Knoll Work Center Klamath River Mike Huff Captain E‐15 (530) 465‐1511 mahuff@fs.fed.us
Oak Knoll Work Center Klamath River Matt Williams Captain E‐16 (530) 465‐1515 mwilliams02@fs.fed.us
Oak Knoll Work Center Klamath River Johnny Clem Superintendent C‐14 (530) 465‐1505 jclem@fs.fed.us
Oak Knoll Work Center Klamath River Matt Watson Fuels (530) 465‐1520 mswatson@fs.fed.us

Happy Camp Vacant Battalion Chief
Happy Camp Lower Station Happy Camp Ron Borba Captain E‐25 (530) 493‐1790 rborba@fs.fed.us
Happy Camp Lower Station Happy Camp Kevin Wilson Captain E‐26 (530) 493‐1791 knwilson@fs.fed.us
Seiad Station Seiad Harris Stoner Captain E‐27 (530) 496‐3353 hstoner@fs.fed.us
Happy Camp Lower Station Happy Camp Damon McCartney Superintendent C‐2 (530) 493‐1760 dmccartney@fs.fed.us
Happy Camp Lower Station Happy Camp Matt Watson Fuels (530) 465‐1520 mswatson@fs.fed.us

Salmon/Scott River Salmon River Mike Smith Battalion Chief (530) 468‐1254 msmith06@fs.fed.us
Sawyers Bar Station Sawyers Bar Andy Branson Captain E‐45 (530) 462‐4600 abranson@fs.fed.us
Sawyers Bar Station Sawyers Bar Bill Robinson Superintendent C‐4 (530) 468‐1258 bmrobinson@fs.fed.us
Petersburg Station Cecilville Brian Fabbri Captain E‐46 (530) 462‐4683 bfabbri@fs.fed.us
Salmon Scott District Office Fort Jones Jen Bray Prevention (530) 468‐1301 jkbray@fs.fed.us

Scott River Ruben Contreras Battalion Chief (530) 468‐1310 contreras@fs.fed.us
Callahan Station Callahan Vacant Captain E‐55
Scott Bar Station Scott Bar Richard Inghram Captain E‐57 (530) 468‐1275 ringhram@fs.fed.us
Bridge Street Station Fort Jones Jeremy Rose Captain C‐5 (530) 468‐1284 jeremyrose@fs.fed.us
Salmon Scott District Office Fort Jones Josh Schmalenberger Fuels (530) 468‐1269 joshschmalenberger@fs.fed.us

 Goosenest Steve Lytle Battalion Chief (530) 398‐5711 slytle@fs.fed.us
Mt. Hebron MacDoel Ben Moliter Captain E‐76 (530) 398‐4689 bmolitor@fs.fed.us
Mt. Hebron MacDoel Kris Schroeder Captain E‐77 (530) 398‐4156 keschroeder@fs.fed.us
Grass Lake MacDoel Ed Willy Captain E‐78 (530) 398‐4430 ewilly@fs.fed.us
Grass Lake MacDoel Will Johnson Captain C‐7 (530) 398‐4608 wjohnson01@fs.fed.us
Mt. Hebron MacDoel Mike Seaton Captain C‐71 (530) 398‐4607 mseaton@fs.fed.us
MacDoel MacDoel Josh Veal Prevention (530) 398‐5725 joshuaveal@fs.fed.us
MacDoel MacDoel Ron McEwen Fuels (530) 398‐5731 rlmcewen@fs.fed.us

Aviation Scott Valley Helibase Fort Jones Bill Lampert Superintendent (530) 468‐1293 wlampert@fs.fed.us
Happy Camp Helibase Happy Camp Jim Gould Superintendent (530) 493‐1755 jgould@fs.fed.us


